ing them ninety-si- x thousand dollars
more. What have these " capitalists "
done with this sum of ninety-si- x thou-
sand ($9G,000) dollais? They certainly
do not intend to use this in building
the Straight Line, for they now come
to us with a demand for one hundred
and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000)
more, a sum sufficient to do the
bridging and put the iron on in this
county. They make similar demands
upon the people along the nne.

The best quality of cross-tie- s cost
about, ind usually less than
pevea handred dollars per mile.
The iron, such as is used on.